VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

1998 Session

Budget Bill - SB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 253
Virginia Museum of Fine Arts

Item 253 (Not set out)

First Year - FY1997

Second Year - FY1998

Museum and Cultural Services (14500)

Curatorial Services (14501)

Educational and Cultural Productions and Presentations (14502)
Education and Extension Services (14503)

Registrar Services (14504)

Curatorial Support Services (14505)

Museum Membership Services (14506)

Other Services (14599)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Federal Trust

$10,848,539
$1,454,457
$68,675
$1,220,586
$335,910
$1,775,635
$248,180

$5,745,096

$6,820,473
$3,928,066

$100,000

$11,446,781
$1,634,923
$68,675
$1,333,801
$385,910
$1,822,632
$256,717

$5,944,123

$7,303,215
$4,043,566

$100,000

Authority: Title 9, Chapter 9, Code of Virginia.

A. No part of the appropriations from the general fund in this item shall be expended for the maintenance and

operation of theatrical productions.

B. The appropriation in this item from the general fund shall be in addition to any appropriation from nongeneral

funds, notwithstanding any contrary provision of this act.
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