VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

1998 Session

Budget Bill - SB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 253 Virginia Museum of Fine Arts

Item 253 (Not set out)	First Year - FY1997	Second Year - FY1998
Museum and Cultural Services (14500)	\$10,848,539	\$11,446,781
Curatorial Services (14501)	\$1,454,457	\$1,634,923
Educational and Cultural Productions and Presentations (14502)	\$68,675	\$68,675
Education and Extension Services (14503)	\$1,220,586	\$1,333,801
Registrar Services (14504)	\$335,910	\$385,910
Curatorial Support Services (14505)	\$1,775,635	\$1,822,632
Museum Membership Services (14506)	\$248,180	\$256,717
Other Services (14599)	\$5,745,096	\$5,944,123
Fund Sources:		
General	\$6,820,473	\$7,303,215
Special	\$3,928,066	\$4,043,566
Federal Trust	\$100,000	\$100,000

Authority: Title 9, Chapter 9, Code of Virginia.

A. No part of the appropriations from the general fund in this item shall be expended for the maintenance and operation of theatrical productions.

B. The appropriation in this item from the general fund shall be in addition to any appropriation from nongeneral funds, notwithstanding any contrary provision of this act.